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81lrlcsl322

EFFECTS OF GLOEODERA PALLIDA

Object: To study the rcsidual effects of a range of potato varleties
differing in-susceptibility to Globodera pallida and of nematicides
on the n;mbers of dlobodera pallida and on the yield of a susceptible
variety grorn in the second year - Far Field II.

Sponsor: A.G. lhitehead.

The second year, potatoes.

For first year see 86lylPl3.

Design: 3 rando{Il sed blocks of 32 plots.

lJhole plot di,nensions: 3.0 x 4.57.

Treatmnts: AII combinations ofi-

1. VARIETYIS5I Yarieties in 1986, all Pentland cronn in 1987:

12290 AF
A 2511L
CAM
cR0lfl{ELL
DESIREE
DIANA
HEATHER

K IRSTY
I,IARFOTIA

I{ORAG

P IPER
R0l.rAll0
SANTE

zB 3st29

2.0XAHYL[86]

0.0
5.6

pl us fou r extra

12290 AF20
A 25ILL
Cara
Cronrel I
Desiree
Di ana
Heat her
K i rsty
lla rfona
ilo rag
ila ri s Piper
RofiEno
Sante
zB 35129

oxamyl (kg) in 1986, none in 1987:

VAR NE}l[86] Varieties and nematicides in 1986, Pentland Crown, no
nemat i ci de in 1987:

treatments:

Cara with slow-release aldicarb at 5.6 kg
cara with carbofuran at 5.6 kg
I'taris Piper with slow-re'lease aldicarb at 5.6 kg
l,lari s Piper with carbofuran at 5.6 kg

CARA ALD
CARA CAR

PIPR ALD
PIPR CAR

Basal applications: lilanures: (10:10:15+4.5 itg) at 2290 kg. lleedkiller:
Linuron at 1.6 kg in 200 l. Fungicides: ilancozeb at 1.4 kg in 200 I
on four occasions with the pirimicarb on the second occasion. Fentin
hydroxide at 0.28 kg in 200 I on two occasions. Insecticide:
P-irimicarb at 0.14 49. Desiccanti Diquat at 0.80 kg'ion in 200 l.
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87 lt/CS/322

Cultivations, etc.:- Deep-tine cultivated: 30 Jan, 1987 and 16 Feb. t{pK

l,l9 applieO: 22 Apr. Rotary cultivated and potatoes planted: 28 Apr.
Rotary rldged: 15 tlay. Leedkiller applied: 18 t{ay. ihncozeb
applied: 24 ,lune, 26 July, 5 Aug. llancozeb and pirimicarb applied:
8 July. Fentin hydroxide applied: 18 Aug, 4 Sept. Deslccant
applied: 18 Sept. Hau'lm mechanically destroyed: loct. Lifted:
7 oct.

tioTE: Soil samples were taken before nematicides were applied for cyst
and egg counts of G'lobodera pal'lida.

TOTAL TUEERS TOt{t{ES/HECTARE

***** Tables of means r****

0xAr{YL[86] 0.0
VAR IETY[86]

12290 AF 45.7
A 25^t 55.1

CARA 36.9
cRol0rELL 45.8
DESIREE 42.3

DIAI{A 37.5
HEATHER 52.0
KIRSTY 42.9

MRF0i{A 45.1
iloRAG s3.1
PIPER 44.3

RoMlro 46.1
sAilTE 46.6

zB 35129 54.5

5,6 l.lea n

lilea n 46.3

59.5
55.2
57 .7
52.3
56.7
62.7
54.1

58.5
54.?
59.1
55.1
5 5.1

56.8

52.2
57.3
46.0
52.3
47 .3
47 .t
57.3
48.8
50.1
55.8
49.2
52.6
50.8
54.8

51 .5

VAR t{EX[86] CARA ALD CARA CAR PIPR ALD PIPR CAR

55.8 42.6 61.1 43.5

Grdnd mean 51.4

*** Standard errors of differences of means **r

l.lea n
50.8

Tab'le

s.e.d.

BLofi.t{P 62

VAR NEI{[86] VARIETYI86] OXAI{YL[86] VARIETY[86]

3.80 2.69
0xAilYL[86]

t.oz 3.80

**** Stratum standard errors and coefficients of variation *****

stra tum d.f. s.e.

4.66

cvl

9.1
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8t lrtcst 32?

PERCENTAGE I{ARE 4.44cr,r (r.75 rNCH) R!D0LE

*r*ar Tables of means *r**r

0xAxYL[86]
VAR IEIY[86 ]

12290 AF
A 25/11

CARA

CROI{TIELL

DE S IREE
D IAIIA

HEATHER
l( IRSTY

IiIARFOIIA
I.IORAG

PIPER
Ror.rAt{0

SANTE
zB 35/29

l{ean

5.60.0 l,lea n

95.2
95.1
94.4
95.7
95.3
94.2
95.9
94.6
94.9
96.1
94.9
96.2
95.3
96.2

95.3

95.4 95.0
94.9 95.3
93.2 95.7
96.0 95.4
94.6 96.0
92.6 95.9
96.0 95.8
94.2 95.0
94.5 95.3
96.0 96.2
94.0 95.8
95.8 96.7
95.? 95.5
96.0 96.5

94.9 95.7

VAR I{EII[86] CARA ALD CARA CAR PIPR ALD PIPR CAR

95.5 94.2 96.2 94.5

Grand mean

PLOT AREA HARVESTED O.OOOTO

I'lea n
95.1
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